

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 13139 OF 2024**

Hirabai Ambu Mahale and ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
Sanjay Popat Mahale and ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav R. Gaikwad, Advocate for the Petitioners.

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATED : 27th SEPTEMBER, 2024.**

P.C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 18th October 2024. In addition to usual mode of service, private service is allowed.
3. Till next date of hearing, no measurements shall be carried out in pursuance of the notice dated 26th April 2024 (Page 125).

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)