

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 13139 OF 2024**

Digitally
Signed by
MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Date:
2025.01.22
10:57:21
+0530

Hirabai Ambu Mahale and Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Sanjay Popat Mahale and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav R. Gaikwad for the Petitioners.

Mr. Dhavalsinh Patil i/b Shailesh Chavan for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 21.01.2025

ORDER :-

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner and that the respondent Nos.1 and 2 seek time.
2. The other respondents have been duly served are still failed to make an appearance.
3. Stand over to 18th February 2025.
4. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)